No.1-6/2014-CWG Government of India Ministry of Communications & IT ***

New Delhi, dated the 2nd March, 2015

<u>ORDER</u>

This is in supersession of earlier order of even number dt. 30.10.2014, the Cadre Management of P&T Building Works (Gr. "A") Services shall be under the administrative control of Member (T), DoT Head Quarter, New Delhi w.e.f., 03.03.2015.

2. Director (Civil) for cadre management of Civil discipline and Director (Architecture) for cadre management of Architecture discipline and Director (Electrical) for cadre management of Electrical discipline shall be reporting to Member (T) through DDG (Estt.). The updated channel of submission is at overleaf.

3. This issues with the approval of Secretary (T).

0,102

(D.S.S . Srinivasa Rao) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to:

- (i) Sr. PPS to Secretary (T), DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- (ii) PS to Secretary (P), DoP, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi.
- (iii) Member (T)/Member (S)/Member (F)/Telecom Commission
- (iv) SS (T)/Adviser (O)/Adviser (T)/Adviser (F)/Administrator (USOF)/JS
 (T)/JS(A)/CVO, DoT, New Delhi
- (v) Sr. DDG (BW)/Sr. DDG (TEC), DDG (Estt.) DoT, New Delhi.
- (vi) Director (Electrcal)/Director (Civil)/Director (Arch.), DoT, HQ, New Delhi
- (vii) CS to Adviser (HRD), DoT, HQ, New Delhi
- (viii) Director (IT), DoT, HQ, New Delhi with a request to upload the same on the DoT Website.

Copy for information to:

PS to MOC&IT, DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.